PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip Henry REES	01/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANGER (UK) LTD	
Street Address:	Emerald Way, Stone Business Park	
City:	Stone, Staffordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	ST15 0SR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12602647	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032240115

Email: IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondent Name: James Walters; PATENTTM.US

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S-409

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Walters

Total Attachments: 2

source=s409executedassignment20100331113356#page1.tif source=s409executedassignment20100331113356#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12602

PATENT REEL: 024167 FRAME: 0072 Attorney's Docket No. S-409 (15788US1)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Philip Henry REES, of Emerald Way, Stone Business Park, Stone, Staffordshire ST15 OSR, United Kingdom, am inventor of an improvement in A SOLE FOR FOOTWEAR for which I have made U.S. Utility patent application, national phase entry of International application PCT/GB2009/000067, international filing date 12 January 2009, U.S. patent application serial number 12/602,647 filed 1 December 2009; and

WHEREAS, LANGER (UK) LTD (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at Emerald Way, Stone Business Park, Stone, Staffordshire ST15 OSR, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Philip Henry REES, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, my entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention described and claimed in the application; said invention, application, and Letters Patent, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall

Page 1 — ASSIGNMENT
\\Files\files\Applications\S409\s409assign011310.doc

PATENT REEL: 024167 FRAME: 0073 communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Executed at	STONE	(STHAFS:	(location), this date
19m JAN		,	2010, by
			Madine Poro
		Philip	Henry RMES

Page 2 — ASSIGNMENT \\F11es\files\Applications\S409\s409assign011310.doc

PATENT REEL: 024167 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 03/31/2010